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Zr,,m__ L 192,/

To the Secretary of the American Institute of Architects,
The Octagon House, Washington, D. C.
Sir:

I hereby apply for Membership in the American Institute of Architects.
I herebg certify that the following statements are correct:

Name. 05> aoidl...ox... Crarb.....

Addres/.z/(/[iw/}% e A P = OO :
Number and Streef, - [City.] / [State.] ¥

Place and date of birth.#_.‘...ér‘v'/-lfm ' 77’%?%/ ek Aj"ﬁ!i LFd f{

Graduate in architecture Z Gtnns . AT WF\Q’W G AT 74

[1f requlr@’; your case, give name of institutions and year.—Attach evidence of Diploma or Certificate of gracluat;im'x.T’/_-F1 )

Holder of Scholarship in architecture o

[If required in your case, attach evidence.]

Passed the qualifying examinations of the Royal Institute of British Architects, or the examinations for the

first class of the Ecole des Beaux Arts }(—’17_’ ..............................

[If required in your case, state which, and attach evidence of Certificate.]

If an Associate of a Chapter of the Institute, give name of chapter

If practicing architect, firm name ‘&mf /4? QHM_—

Have been in practice......... %«.—L& o Yerrar years
If draughtsman, employed bym W‘Vﬁ-{

At A estadd ... 6 e
[State number of years.]

Collegiate and office training.....

I have carefully examined the Constitution and By-Laws of the Institute and the “Circular of Advice
Relative to Principles of Professional Practice and Canons of Ethics,” and I agree, if elected, honorably to
maintain them.

I further agree, if elected to membership in the American Institute of Architects, that if at any time my
membership shall cease, either by my own resignation or by any action taken by the Institute, I will then, by
that fact, relinquish all rights of any character that I may have acquired by reason of such membership in the
property, real or personal, of the American Institute of Architects, and of the Chapter of the Institute of

which I am then a member. e

3 2 r 4 < S essssmssresrens
> [Signature of Applicant.]

I hereby certify that the signer of this application was duly elected an Associate of the ..o

[For use when the applicant is an Associate.]

Chapter, A. 1. A,, on the following date........... -

[Insert date of election to chapter.]

Secretary.
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Chapter, A. 1. 4.

We, the undersigned members of the American Institute of Architects, have carefully examined the fore-
going statement and believe it to be correct. We know the applicant pegsg ally, and consider that his work
and practice warrant his admission to Membership. - .-

(1) ..
___.__‘___’__«__‘.——-—-1—/7""_"" Eail (2) i«-’: e
i - - b
- V7% R el A O ~/
aettyn Fan. YA T2 7 (3) ¢
| pretmn. Fae- P52 5 0 . 3) - .. = =
P atadhan LA L’l‘lle signatures of théz Institute members are here required unﬁﬁ_the_ applicant
rhiasion - S amyed as the unanimous endorsement of his Chapter, in which case cert#ication to that
-7;{.? ............ Tosaasss effect should be made above by the Secretary. Unanimous endorsement is that
W o . - endorsement in which each Institute member of the Chapter had an opportunit
- P A to express himsell by letter ballot either for or against the member proposed.
i 4 No other form of unanimous endorsement will be accepted.]
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON,: WASHINGTON, D. C.

December 6, 192l.

My dear Mr. Castlei~

Pormit me to aclkmowledge with gratification, and on

) bership
of the Secretary, your application for men!
?m American Instttu':.o of Architects, received by refer-

ence fram Mre Roy E. Lane of Texass

In order that prompt action zmay be taken on yowr ap=
plieation it is hoped that you will send at your early con=
venience the customary routine exhiblits.

oto-

se should consist of working drawings and ph
gﬂptmmo; two executed buildings which need not be special=
ly prepared, may be taken from your office files and will be

carefully returned later.

Acknowledgment is also made of your preliminsry fee of
$5.00,

Very truly yours,
Executive Secretary.

re lhvlﬁ 8. 0&8@1&,
29 Radford Building,
Abilens, Texas.

K:VB

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER

COPY

=11
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AND 30 RADFORL 4LDG. OFFICE PHONE 371 RES. PHONE 1292

Davin 5. Castle

Dechitect

and Gugineer g e
MEMBER TEXAS STATE ASSOCIATION / P sag
OF ARCHITECTS d L e
p
ABILENE, TEXAS
Dec. 14, 1921 | __ |
DEC 191821 |

The American Institute of Architects,
The Octagon House,
Washington, D.C.
ATTENTION: MR. E.C.EEMPER
Ixecutlive Secretary,

Gentlemen:

In sccordence with your request of the 6th
instant I am sending you under separate cover by
mail two packages., One containing the following
photographs:

Exterior design of Cisco Bank Bullding of
Cisco, Texes.

One design each of the exterior and Inter-
jor, also one of water color interior design of the
First Nationel Bank of Rang er.

Also a Photograph of the Stamford City Hall,
Stamford, Texas showing exterior design and two small
post cards of the exterior of building as actually
constructed.

The other package contains one set of the plans
of the Cisco Bank Building, :ad one set of plans of the
Stamford City Hall.

I assume you want representative jobs, the
Cisco Bank Buillding 1s one of the largest buildings I

have planned. And the Stamford Cilty Hall represents
the ordinary run of work,

If there is any further information desired
please advise,

Yours very truly,
dsc-e DAVID S. CASTLE

AT ot
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G Tt Thsos THeshipara Go.
Stychiteos

Dallas, Texas,
Jan &bifte I922.

Wlliam 3tanley Parker, Scc., / '

A.I.A. Washimgiem, D. C. LR 5 }
bt

Daar Sir:-

Re: Applicatiem David S, Castle.
Texas CRupter.

I have kuovin this persem fer the past
three yoars and wish te rile (he fellewimg eb-
jections:

I de ret believe he ceuld qualify er
is ontitled te the nams ef Architect,

His cenduct im the prefeasiocn ceriainly
could roet refiesot any cwdit te the Imstitute and
peaalbly de it a great wreag.

Requeating yeur sarnest ceusideraiieam

I714 Bennett Ave,
Dallas, Texas.

Mouber of X, C., Me. Chapter.
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE QOF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. C©P Y
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Fabrml'y 1’ 1922,

My dear lir. Bulgeri=

I enclose herewith copy of & letter of Janusry 28,
in the nature of a privileged commmication, against 1w,
David S. E:t_]& applicant for Institute membership and
who, if elected, would be assigned to the Texas Chapter.

it would be appreciated 1f vou would send forward
at your early convenience the corments of the Chaptor on
this matter, and greatly oblige,

Very truly yours,

xecutive Secretary.

lr. Clarence C. Bulger, Secretary,
Texas Chapter, 4. I. A,,

4020 Swiss Avenue,

Dallas, Texas.

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

Y

¥areh u, 1922.

¥y dear tir. Vashburn:
With further referenee to your letter of Jamuary 28th,
whish was & privileged coxmmncation ageinst David S. Castle,

F

appiicant Tor Institute mevbership, ¥ would be appreciated if you
would write somewhat in detail, and specifieally, of your cbjee~
tioms to Mr. Castle. OSuch a leitsr would be treated as strietly
eonfidential, and it would be of help to the Executive Camittee
of the ipstdtole in passing upon the application, It should be
received at this offiee before lareh 28th in omder to be in time
for the Executive meoting about April 1st.

Very truly yours,

Exeeutive Secretary.

Mr, Go E. Thos. Washburn,
1714 Bennett Awenuo,
Dallas, Texas,

L

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D, C.

' N

.J) ¢ et

March 21, 1922,

Dear lr, Bulger:=

%ith regard to the pending application of . David
S. Castle, the Institute has received e privileged comu~
nication which 1s, in aubstence, as follows:

Prior to the opening of an office by Mr. Castle

in Abllene, Texus, he was a general contrac-
tor in liouston. He has heoome an architect
because he is a good salesmun end is wise
enough to employ draftsmen to do his wori,
It is believed that he hes never studied ar-
ohitesture, other than through a contractor's
experience, and that hds work is evidencs of
this. g

He is personally & man who does not hesitate to
vilify his fellow architects, and the general
impression of those whoe know him is thet he is
most undesirable. :

To admit him would be a great injus't.'i%e to the
Mmerican Institute of Architects. '

Please send just as soon as you can the repert of the
Texas Chapler on these objections in order that the omse may
be disposed of at ihe lixecutive Committee meeting mbout April
1.

The report of the Chapter will be ireated s confiden-
tinl,

Very truly yours,

Exeoutive Secretary.
Mre Clrence C, Bulger, Sescy,
Texas Chapter of the A. I. A,,
4020 Swiss Avenue, Dallas, Texas.

K:VB

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER

COPY
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HERBERT M. GREENE, PRESIDENT
617 NORTH TEXAS BUILDING

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

DALLAS 0. J. LOREHN, HOUSTON
CARL V. SEUTTER, VICE-PRESIDENT H. A. OVERBECK, DALLAS
424 MOORE BUILDING ROY E. LANE, WAcO
SAN ANTONIO HERBERT M. GREENE, DALLAs
CLARENCE C. BULGER, SECRETARY TEXAS CHAPTER CARL V. SEUTTER, SAN ANTONIO
4020 SWISS AVENUE OF THE A. C. FINN, HOUSTON
DALLAS CLARENCE C. BULGER, DALLAS
e AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
202 FOSTER BUILDING
HOUBTON — = S
Dallas, Texaqﬁ _ o=
April Gth 1928, " < kil
bakloe 50l
) . ’ - Hr i 10
dre 4. C. Kemper, Sec'y. r1i 1922

american Institute of architects,
The Qctagon House, Wasghington, D.C, L

Dear Hir:-

Agreeably to your request to Jnvestlgate the U!IuVOfU'IG
privileged (ommunlcdtlons concerning the election of llr, .l
Castle of .bllene, to institute membership, we enclose a few replies
Dur letters. as one of these ig contaiined on our orlninal letter,
we are sending this to take the place of a copy.

In commenting on these letters I will say that T have
tallked to several of the local representative members and all seem
to be favorably impressed with the personality and scceptability
of ir. Castle. The two replies from Houston, where he formerly was
a contractor, give no information as you will note, but as that wag
nire years ago and as iir., Castle has been an architect during the
entire interim, such a charse wonld seem negligible.

From what the writer can ascertain ilr. Castle is an
aggregsive, soclable young man with many staunch friends, and it
is the consensus of opirion as far as I am able to ;ther that he
would compare favorably with many of the present members in the
chapter.

48 to hig eligibility from a poiut of view of architectural
ability, I will say that his work compared very favorably with other
work szubmitted in the srchitectural exhibit of the Dallag Architectural
Club held in February, This opinion is concurred®by several of the
prinéipal.membery of the Chapter. However, final d901uwon on this
point of course would depend upon the materlal which ilr. Castle sub-
mits to the election board.

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006
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If T can be of any further assistance on this case please
COﬂLﬂnd me. ]
Respe ctfully,

Secretar




HERBERT M. GREENE, PRESIDENT
617 NORTH TEXAS BUILDING
DALLAS

CARL V. SEUTTER, VICE-PRESIDENT
424 MOORE BUILDING
SAN ANTONIO

CLARENCE C. BULGER, SECRETARY
4520 SWISS AVENUE
DALLAS

TEXAS CHAPTER
OF THE

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

0. J. LOREHN, HOUSTON

H. A. OVERBECK, DALLAS

ROY E. LANE, WACO

HERBERT M. GREENE, DALLAS
CARL V. SEUTTER, SAN ANTONIO
A. C. FINN, HOUSTON
CLARENCE C. BULGER, DALLAS
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AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

ALFRED C. FINN, TREASURER
202 FOSTER BUILDING

HOUBTON
"Dallas, Texas.
April 1st, 1922.
’sr;:, et -
: f o
/ K= n
Farmers & lerchants Nat'l Bank, Sy Jl 192 i
Abilene, Texas.
Gentlemen: - SRl

, We have an application from Llr. David Castle
an architect of abilene, to become a member of the .merican
Institute of Architects, and take the liberty of writing
to you this inguiry coucerning hie standing in your com-
munity.

Among the regquirements, besides architectural
skill which we are able to pass upon, verhaps with more
definiteness than would you, a man's reputstion for
consistent and honest practice of his business, and his
general standing as o citizen in bis community. If you
can give us any information or an expresgsion of your
opinion concerning him in this light, we will appreciate
the favor. Ve cunclose a stamped envelope for your renly.

.
ct

)

despectfully

April 4th 1922 wecretary.

Gentlemen:

Jedp L Replying to the above inguiry in regard to David Castle,
Architect of Abilene, "exas I would say that Mr Castle bears a good
reputation here as an architect snd his personal standing in our
community is good. We know of no reason why his application to become
a member of the American Institute of Archi be approved.

Yours
)

hj h
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GUARANTY STATE BANK

CAPITAL $100,000.00

ABILENE, TEXAS,

\ April 4,1922,

Mr. C. C. Bulger,
4020 Swiss Avente,
Dallas, Texas.

Dear 8ir:-

' Replying to your favor of April 1st regarding
David S. Castle, beg to advise that Mr.{Castle enjoys very high
reputation and general standing in this city. We have had quite
a little dealing with him and all have beon highly satisfactoxry..

Weare sure that he is a Wan that you will appreciate having in your
institution. , .

Yours truly,
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HERBERT M. GREENE, PRESIDENT
§17 NORTH TEXAS BUILDING
DALLAS

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

0. J. LOREHN, HoUSTON
H. A. OVERBECK, DALLAS

CARL V. SEUTTER, VICE-PRESIDENT

424 MOORE BUILDING ROY E. LANE, WAcO

SAN ANTONIO HERBERT M. GREENE, DALLAS
CLARENCE C. BULGER, SEGRETARY TEXAS CHAPTER it L TER: SANANTONID
4020 SWISS AVENUE OF THE A C. FINN, HousToN

DALLAS CLARENCE C. BULGER, DALLAS

AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

ALFRED C. FINN, TREASURER
202 POSTER BUILDING
HOUSTON

Houston, Texag. April, 3, 1932.

B
/ HI‘/" o :
Mr. C. C. Bulger, ' L1 1929
4020 Swiss Ave.,
Dallas, Texas. - “rea,
\-I:.ww

Dear Mr, Bulger:

Replying to your letter of March gstn,
regarding application for membership by David S.
Castle, Abilene, Texas, beg to advise that when
David Castle was located in Houston, he wae a
contractor and not an Architect.

But when he left here he informed us
that he would open an office in El Pase and try
his hand at Architecture.

I know nothing whatever about hés quali-
fications as an Architect.

Trusting this covers your information

I am,
YYurs truly,
ACF: MP —"'r/{./ P s o e o |

I am enclosing herewith, check for $6.00
to cover bill attached. Kindly have same recelipted
and return to this office,
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\

memeeR { 3 5% A : -7
OLLE J. LOREHN ﬂ l Q
ARCHITECT AND ENGINEER

2900 SAN JAGINTO STREET
HOUSTON, TEXAS

March 318t 1922,

[ ~———
o —
orloan gt e
T IPEL 07 frohReol
Falias 125D

j'! A 1 1929

¢

Mr, C. C. Bulger Secretary, Tex-&%'-chapter,_A. |

pallas , Toxa 5= 2

pear sir,-:

Your letter with reference to Mr,. D. S. Castle,
at hand and neted, and in reply will say that Mr“ Castle
wag at ene time lecated in Housten, and in the Centracting
business, and I de not know him well enaugh te recommend

/
him as a member ef the Institute

with best wishes and kind regards, . T am

very Truly Yeurs,-:

/ /\
M L LELE. :..w:. f _ e
gpredi

\.

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006
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J.M.Radford,President
CW.Gill Vice President.
E.G.Batjer, Secretary.
HMHarrison,Treasurer

PRINCIPAL OFFICE,
ABILENE .

BRANCH HOUSES
R
Clsco,STAMFO D,
SWEETWATER,
Bic SPrING,LUBBOCK,
ALPiNE,BROWNWOOD,

FARweELL ,BRrRADY, | 7% (; -

P Marra e/ A

O, G % ,_////4/2’/5';//4//7&5; April 6th, 1922.
1.( e o
E froorlens fopt or "kt
! Q‘.‘ux:.-. L5, [y ]

Aen 111922

FEiinrmen
e ..... -

Mr C. C. Bulger,
4020 Swiss Ave.,
Dallas, T e x a S.

AT v,

v

Dear Mr. Bulger:-

in receipt of your letter of April 1lst, making
ingﬁiry aboutpnavidys. Castle, Architect of this olty,
and in reply will say that Mr. Castle has been here
practicing his profession for several years and during
that time I have beecome intimately acquainted with him,
and he has done a large amount of work for me.

Not only does he stand high as an Architect, but he is
one of our lending and progressive citizens. He is of
good charascter and a man of ability, =and sinece he came
hore he has drawn the plans and Specification of nearly
every good building that has been bullt in the city anmd
most of them in radious of one hundred miles of this

town.

Yours very truly,

JMR"mg . L
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CAPITAL AND SURPLUS
$ 300,000.00

GEQO,L.PAXTON ,PREBIDENT
OWEN SHELTON ,Viae PREST.
DR.F. E.HAYNES Vics PresT.
H.STOKER ,Vice PresibenT

(: %“ : .'I JAS.A.LITTLETON V. P &Casnien

W.N.WEAKLEY,AsaT.Casriar
J.W.TURNER , AssT.CasHier

o ——— R Fraripny, z&ﬂ
ABiILENE TExAs

April 5, 1922,

say

Mr. C. C. Bulger, entmnese
4020 Swiss Avenue,
Dallas, Texas,

Dear Sir:-

We are in receipt of your
letter of April 1st in reference to MMr.
David S. Castle, Architect of our city.

In reply, I wish to say that
the writer has had considerable dealings
with Mr. Castle and has always found him
reliable in all dealings. He seems to
have worked up a nice business herein his
line and is well thought of along that
line. 1In my opinion, any statement that
Mr, Castle would make could be relied

upon.
Very truly yours,
/ﬁf—'l 4,_ ﬂ:—/“/&‘_d‘z_.
President.
GLP/PM
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;s
NO.358

OSCAR PARKER
PRESIDENT

FiIrRsT STATE BANK 290

CASHIER
CAPITAL AND SURPLUS $ 150,000.00 RILEY PELERP cnnmizn
J,H.CHORN
ASST CASHIER

ABILENE,TEXAS,

April 6, 1922.

AP — - _—
frve L
hgaali] p i';i?'u'\.’h

i

arn 11 1922

Mr. C. C. Bulger,
4020 Swiss Avenue,
Dallas, Texas.

Dear Sir:

Referring to yours of April 1lst, in re D. S. Castle,
will advise that Mr. Cgstle is a man of good reputa-
tion, and good general standing in this communifty.

He is regarded as being honest and honorable ghd

a man of clean morals. We believe that you will make
no mistake in allowing him membership in,ﬁhe American
Institute.

Very truly yours,
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Simmons College
®itice of the President
Ahilene, Texns

=
lr\

Mr. C. C. Bulger,
Dallas, Texas.

Dear Mr. Bulger:

Replying to your inquiry I beg to
say that I have known Mr. David S. Castle for a
number of years. He has been our architect here
at the College for several years. I esteem him
highly as an architect, and so far as I know his
reputation for consistent and honest practice of
his profession is of the highest order.

Sincerely, _
| ( //
e
(S Bty
7 B

JDS'ZM
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS C@PY

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.
!

g g

Junw 26, 1922.

Wy dear Mr, Castle:
“aeE

Acting for the Seeretary, I am pleased to advise you of your
elestion to membership in the American Institute of Architects, effec-

tive June 5, 1922.

You have been assigned to the Texas Chapter as an Institute
member in good standing therein, and the Seeretary of the Chapter has
been so adrised.

The engrossed Certificate of liombership will be sent to you in
due course, after ongrossing and signing by the President and Secretarye.
A statemomt covering current dues is enclosed, and no charge has been
made fer the first half of the current years

May I teke this opportunity to say that the office of the Secre-
tary at the Octagon is for the service of every Institute mombere Should
the ocoasion arise we shall be glad to give you our best cooperatlon.

Very truly yours,

Executive Secretarys.

¥r. David Se Casile, Architect,
Ebilene, Texas.

KiC
Enclosure

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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BDapid 5. Qasile

Architert }
and @ugineer

|
]

ABILENE, TEXAS i
July 7,1922

The American Institute of Architects,
The Ocpagon House, Washington, D.7.

Gentlemen: ‘

I wish to acknowledge receipt of your letter
of the 26th ult. advising that I had been elected
to membership in the American Institute of Architects,
for which I thank you.

I enclose herewith check for $10400
covering current dues for the last hall of the year
of 1922,

I note that your bill states that $2.50
is to cover one years subscription to The Journal,
I presume that since I am already a subscriber to The
Journal and since my subscription is paild to
December 1922 that you will issue me a credit memoran-
dum, or extend my subscription for one year.

Yours truly,

&sc/ je DAVID 8. CASYLE

55
‘e
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. CQPY

July 18, 1922,

Dear Mr, Castloe:

Responding to yours of July Tth, you
receive the Journ:l es part of your dues, end you
should write to the Editor of the Jourmal at
313 E. 23rd Street, New York City, for a refund on
agcount of subsoription made in advance.

Very truly yours,

Executive Secretary.

Mr. David S. Castle,
Abilene, Texas,

KL

COrPY TO
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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THE AMERICAN IN/S”I:ITUTE OF ARCHITECTS C@PY
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

darch 28, 1924

Dear i, Castlete

This will advise yeu of the formation of the Narth
Texas Chapter of the American Institute of Architects,
offeotive laroh 4, 1924,

As you are residing within the territory of the
North Texms Chapter, we have truonsferred you, as an
Institute liomber in good steanding, from the “exas Chapter
to the North Texas Chapter, effective lmroh 4, 1924,

e have advised Mr, H. A, Overbeck, Chairzan of the
Org;nnizin;'&'oup of tho lorth Texas Chapter, to whom we are
sending all Institute Cammuniontions for the timo being,

By direction of the Secrotarye

Very truly yours,

Ixooutive Scorctary.

lr. David S, Caat,le,
Abilone, Texas,

K:P

COPY TO
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER




‘ . Bawid B. Castle Company
/ﬁ{-' ' Architects-Tngineers ABILENE OFFICE
HITECTS

MEMBER
AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF MRC

N,’ ABILENE, TEXAS
aP;Y‘V 4 Dec., 14, 1931

701-704 ALEXANDER BUILDING

TELEPHONE 3863

6‘%

a

\?

American Institute of Archltects,
Washington, D. C,.

Gentlemen: Attention Mr. Edwin Bergstrom, Treasurer.

Replying to your letter of the 7th, in regard to our delin-
quent dues, would state that conditions are such with us
right now that 1t is impossible for us to pay these dues.
Our business throughout the year has been very slow and at
this time there is scarcely any business at all,

We are mindful of the fact that we owe this bill, and it is
our desire to pay it at the first opportunity, and we trust
youwlll bear with us unti]l we can get in some business that
will enable us to take care of this bill.

It certaigly is our desire to retain our membership in the
Institute if it is at all possible for us to do so and we
trust tha® some arrangements can be made whereby wé may be
extended some extra time.

Wie appreciate the leniency you have already shown us and
will be glad to hear from you in regard to further exten-
sion.

Yours very truly,

DAVID S. CASTLE COMPANY

%ﬂ?&t
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» THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS COP%

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

Februery 1, 1932

Dear ¥Mr. Castle:

This will mcknowledge your recent letter with repaerd to your
status es & member of The Ameriocan Institute of Architects, and
your indebtedness for your 1931 dues in the amount of $25,00.

The Roard et its November meeting euthorized the Secretery
to cerry into 1932 thosze mombers who are not indebted, except
for the yeer 1931. Therefore, no action will be taken adversely
effecting your membaership, without ample notice at the end of
1932,

"¢ hope very much thet business will improve before the.close
of the year and that you oan thsn send: & ocheo covering dues for

at least 1931.

Sinoerely yours,

Frecutive Secretery

Mr. De S+ Castle
Devid 3. castle Company
Abllene, Texes

K-mb

cory ToO
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER



THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

MEMBER

Pavid B. Camtle Company

Architerts-Bngineers ABILENE OFFICE
701-704 ALEXANDER BUILDING

AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS TELEPHONE 3863

©

~

LUA

-

ABILENE, TEXAS

July 18, 1932

Dh. D
-~ RECEE

JUL 21 49
32

THE A | A

THE ocTacoy: /-7

American Instltute of Architecture,
Washington, D. C,.

Gentlemen:

This letter is to authorize you to cancel
my membership in the Institution, beginning
July lst.

I cannot pay for this membership at this time
and I do not feel that I should let the charge
accumulate until conditions improve. ‘

I regret that I cannot continue my membership
but feel sure that you can appreciate my position.

Yours very truly,

/?3/ -3z —ﬂéz




quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recepied,

"THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS COP

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

July 26, 1932

Dm lb. cutlo:

This is the firat opportunity to acknowledge your letter
of July 18th, with regard to your Institute membership.

It appears that yowr indebtedness is for the years 1931
and 1932, and under the general awthority of the Board your
menmbership can be sarried ot least until the end of the current
yoar without any possibility of termination.

e hope very ruch that between now end Decewber 31st busi-
ness oonditions will have improved with you mnd that you will
be in & position to send some payment on account, 1 am quite
sure if you can make & remittance of $10.00 or 315,00 between
now and November lst, the Board would concur in recommendation
by the Treasurer that your mombership be carried over without
impeirment inte 1933,

Surely, by the end of that year, conditions will be greatly
improved.

The institute is greatly concerned at the prospective loss
of good members who have encountered finencial difficulties.
in this orisis, the Institute, as the national society of the
architectural profession, and the lecal Chapter, as its embodi-
ment in the community, greatly need the moral support of the
lsading members of the profession - as asush support is evidenced
by their interest and membership.

S8inceraly yours,

Executive Secretary.
lir, David 5, Castle,

701 Alexander Building,
Abilene, Texas,

K/a

COPY TO
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER

A
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"THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS COPY

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

February 20, 1936,

Dear Hr, Castle:

We write with regret to advise you of the termination of
your meubership in the Institute and the Chapter to which you
are assigned, effective December 31, 1935,

As stated in the Notice of December 6th, the Bvard of
Direstors extended the time limit for payment of dues in default
to January 31l. It directed that 1936 dues be not charged against
the achounts of those momborships so torminated,

The Officers and Board sincerely hope that as soon as improv-
ed conditions enable you to renew your support of the Institute
and the Chapter you wlll apply for reinstatement in tho menner
indieated on the enclosed excorpt,

By direction of tho Secretary.

Sinoorely yours,

Executive Secretary,

K:G
Enclosure

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006
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wir, Devid &, Castle:
1082% North First Btreet

Abdilene, Texas

COPY TO
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER % '
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Batid 3. @astle @Qompany

COMMERCIAL - -
SeEitne Architerts-Engineers 28 ICENE CRAICE

ING e 1082 1-2 N. FIREBT STREET
PHOTOCOPYING TELEPHONE 3663

ABILENE, TEXAS
September 12, 1938

Dropped for non-poyment dues 12-31-35. gf]ja
Owed dues for 1931=3 period....$25.00 Lilg N
1934 ($15.00) 1935 ($15.00).... 30.00 B
- 355,00 RECDVEB 2\
SEP 141988 TR
THE A L A, [
THE OCTAGON //
Mr. E. C. Kemper, Executive Secretary v ALY
Americen Institute of Architects “SFTTTE

Octagon Building
Washington, D. C.

Dear Mr. Kemper:

On October 8th, 1936, I wrote Welter Sharp, President of the
Texas Chapter expressing my desire to reinstate my membership
in the American Institute of Architects. On October 22, 1936,
he advised on a foot note of another letter that he was looking
up the information 1 requested and would advise.

I heve been very busy in this interval and have not ingquired
further from him as to the situation until now.

During the depression years I was hard-pressed for funds and
was uneble to keep my membership fees paid. I will appreciate
your looking into the matter and advising me at your earliest
convenience, what is the proper proceedure and what the cost
of reinstating my membership at this time.

Yours respectfully,

oot S Coete,

DAVID S. CASTLE

D3C:JE
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"THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS é@PY

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.
;o

Copy to the Sacretary,
North Texas Chupter, A.I.A.

September 14, 1938

Dear Mr. Cutlej

Responding to your letter of Septewber Lzih, we find frou
our records thal your meaberghip in The Institute and the Nortih
Texas Chapter lapsed on December 31, 1935. At that tise yom
were indected to The Inatitute for dues &8s follows:

1031-319330ccenccces$25.,00

1934 cesssnesrercence 15:00

1935..0&-.'...ll....
Totalescoas 555,00

It is not necessary for & former member to fill out an sppli-
cation form in carder to be re-elected to membership. 4 letier
should be addressed to The Secretary of The Institute requesting
reinstatensnt, setting forth the present stetus of your architsct-
ural practice or work, and transmitiing a check covering unpsic dues
as above, and an additionel amount of 325.00 for ths sdmission fre -
$5.00 - ani one year's dues in advancs - £20.00.

Opon recei;t of such letier at The Octagon further ;rocedure will
be initiated with the chapter, (row which we aust have a statement to
the effect that the applicent is not indebted te it for iues, and recom-
mwending favorable or unfavorabie asction on the applicatiou.

Yo hope very uuch to hear from you along the lines inilecated
above, an! can assure you of our best cooperalion.

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006
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# ' Executive Secretary

¥r. Dsvid 3. Castle,
10823 North First Street,
‘bu'n.’ Texas.

COPY TO
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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) .
—, UNDER authority to elect members, as vested
- in me by The Board of Directors of The

American Institute of Architects, by resolution O
A.1. 4. Document No. 272 of The Executive Committee adopted at its APPLICATION NO AP 2 QO
Form 81 meeting on December 10-13, 1934 ; and in accord

with the attached report of The Board of

Examiners, I hereby declare Dated September 23, 1938.

David S. Castle Received September 261938.
elected a corporate member of The American Granted D»ep ember l’ 1938’
Institute of Architects and assigned to member-
0 -~
ship in the..... é %%%%.bmeﬁrxﬂﬁ...............Chapter. MEMBERSHIP NOQ 288
effective ctober 1, 19.38

{Af‘ "}' -17’4"‘" Seeretary
APPLICATION FOR/MEMBERSHIP

— RE-ELECTION TO
RECORD OF THE SECRETARY OF THE INSTITUTE

A.  Name of applicant. ... David S. Castle . . Chapter . North Texas . ...
B.  Address of applicant 19825 North First Street, Abilene, Texas........
C. Applicant proposed by . . . .. e S 027 S e
D. Application received with check for $.80.00. . ... Y T Sept. 26, 1938.

(Including back dues $55.00)
E. Application returned for correction .. ......u.vuveerrainseen. 19 .
F. Application in due order on . .....c.oviiiiiiiiiiiin . Sept. 26, 1938 .

Notices sent to chapter executive committee:

!—1
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(a) Form 811, reasonable time ending on.OCY:. 27219 .38 on Sept. 27,

(b) Form 812, 30 day extension ending on NOVa27 .1938., on Oct. 27

Acknowledgments to applicant, proposers;-and—chapteron .. ... . Sept. 27,
Advice
Gertified-resolution of chapter executive committee recommending

admission er-that-application-be-denied-received on ... ....... Sept. 26,
No report from chapter executive committee on.........vuvuu..
Application sent to The Board of Examiners on .............. Sept. 30,
The Board of Examiners reported on applicationon ........... Sept. 30,
Applicant Was admitted on . ............cccciiiuiiinnn December 1,

Notice umd-certificate to applicant and notice of assignment to

chapter and letter to proposers onm...........cvviuvenn. . November 28,

Notice of denial of application to chapter and applicant and § . . .
returned to applicant on ....... ...t innn. .

Questionnaire, in re: Registration on....... Sept. 27,

(@)

19 38
19 38.

19 38.

1938,
19 .
1938,
1938,
1938,

1938 .
19

1938. Rec(d 10/3/38
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COMMERCIAL
BLUE PRINTING
FHOTOCOPYING

.approximated $500,000,00 to $1,000,000,00,

0
0O

Bapid J. Castle Company
Architects-Tngineers

ABILENE OFFICE
1082 1-2 N. FIRST STREET

TELEPHONE 3863

ABILENE, TEXAS

e s 5 i ". '.‘_—ll—-._L'-;lJ 4
September 23, 1938 AN Y O
ANP. L &
/N 8 s
oy TEDC o A
I~ DLLLIVE | X2\
L :}Lﬂ A o \"'
| -
= THEA L A
\ T J
A THE BCTae

The American Institute of Architects
The Octagon, 1641 New York Avenue
Washington, D. C.

Attention: Edward C. Kemper, Executive Secretary

Dear Mr., Kemper:

Thanks for your letter of the 14th advising regarding my membership fees
in the Institute as follows:

1931~1933.0c00eceeeeelp 25,00
1934 sssvenssesssasnse 15,00
1935 secsnsessecseseee 15,00
Admigsion fee seveeees 5,00
One Year's dues in

adVaNCe ceeecsavsassss 20,00

TOTAL-..@ 80.00

Enclosed is my check in amount of $80.00 covering the above.

I also enclose a Photo Copy of a letter from Mr. Walter C. Sharp, dated
September 10th, 1938, in which he advises that there are no back dues
of any sort to be taken care of . in the North Texas Chapter.

Regarding the present status of my work, wish to state that I now have

under construction a $300,000.00 Home for Children (or Orphanage) here

in Abilene, a $100,000,00 Courthouse at Sterling City for Sterling County,
and in addition, some three or four schools and gymnasiums, most of which
are P.W.A. jobs. The volume of business for the past year or so has

We trust this is the information
you desired oun this point.

Please take such proceedure as necessary to reinstate my membership at your
convenience and send me such receipts &s I should have.

Thanking you for your cooperation in this matter, I remain
p——

T h

ﬁ 1) Yours respectfully,
..fﬁﬁgfdgflm c?ﬁ?i} '//4f;rf AEE) o
B DAVID S. CZSTLE
e

DSC: JE y
ENCI.OSURE -




WALTER C SHARP
Architect

CONSTRUCTION BUILDING

MEMBER AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DAELETRIEAAS

September 10, 1538

Mr. David S. Castle
10824 N. First Street
Abiiene, Texas

My dear Mr. Castie:
Responding to your letter of September 8:

I am glad to hear that you are thinking of the In-
stitute in terms of your reinstatement.

I wish you would write to Mr. E. C. Kemper, execu-
tive secretary of the Institute at VWashington, to
ascertain first hand exactly how you stand .ith the
national body. Regarding the North Texas Chapter,

S there are no back dues ol any sort to be tzken care
of.

After all, the Institute has given architecture more
practical advertisement during the last several years
than could have been arranged for in any other .ay,
and I certainly believe that architects ove it to

the Institute to back it up with membership.

Very sincerely yours,

n O S\
Dol O S
Walter C. Sharp, Architeg&

WCS:mf's

DAviD S, CasTLE Co.
ARCHITECTS & ENGINEERS
ABILENE, TEXAS

Paceived 4T L
| SEP 111938

' Referred to ... ...

I tustruction
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‘THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS COPY

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C,
-

Copy to the Director,
Gulf S8tates Diatrict, AJl.A.
Secretary,
Nopth Texas Chapter, Adl.A.

September 27, 1938

Dear ir. Castles

Your application for electicn and reinstatement to member-
ghiy in The Institute and its North Texss Chs;ter, dated Septesber
23, 1938, with your check for 230.00 attachei, has been received.
The Board of Directora will be glad to learam of your decision %o
take up your membershlp again.

Your application is in cdue order ani The Secretary will do
everything be can to expedite its progress.

You will be sotified gromitly of the result of The Boerdts
action om your appliecation.

Very sincerely,

5L 7 A ‘*‘ﬂ

DhaaT s =
e
Secrs tar;.r[y

CTl/g

¥r, David 8. Castle, Awchitect,
10824 North Pirst Street,
Abllens, Texas,

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER

LT
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A.1. A, Form 839
300-5-17-38

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
TuE OcracoN, WasHINGgTON, D, C.
Office of The Secretary

RECORD OF REGISTRATION

OF
DAVID S. CASTLE

(Name of Applicant)
Abilene, Texas

SECRETARY,

BoARD OF ARCHITECTURAL EXAMINERS,

Address  Burt Building, Dallas, Texas

Dear Sir:

The above named applicant for membership in The American Institute of Architects is an architect
practicing in your state.

To qualify for such membership, an applicant, if resident in a state having registration or licensing
laws for architects, must be registered or licensed by the state to practice architecture therein.

Wi ll you please answer the following questions relating to the applicant’s registration, to assist The
Institute in determining his eligibility for membership? A duplicate of the form is enclosed for your

Date.September 27, ..19.38

/ Secretary

1. Is the applicant registered or licensed to practice architecture in your state? % #

——

. e . . . A\
2. Was his registration or licensing by examination?...... - iimm.....or by exemption? 2.t

3. What was the scope of the examination?

4. What was the period of the examination?.....cccoeeerene days. Written examination................ hours; Oral examina-

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

5. When examined, did applicant have a certificate from the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards?
......................... If so, give Certificate Nowooiececorcroccccas annns

6. Date of last registrationu..._..%&.u-‘....a..\..........19..&3., Registration No.........s 5 , ................. Is it current?...L%H.—.ﬂ....

(Signature of Secretary of Board)

Date |Q,/ \ 193¢ Texas Board of Architectural Examiners
/7 (Name of Board)

- | %ﬁi«/ oI il A{Mﬂ
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" THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS CQPY

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

November 28, 1938

Dear Mr. Castle:s

The Secrdtary is happy to inform you that your application
for reinstatement to membership in The Institute was acted on
favorably by The Board of Directors and that you were readmitted
to corporate membership in The Inegitute and assigned to member-
ship in the North Yexse Chapter sffectiveDscember 1, 1938. You
¥#ill be a member of that ohcpter, or of some other chapter if you
later transfer thereto, until your membership in The Institute
terminates.

The Board of Directors welcomes you again to membership in
The Imstitute and The Secretary's office is at your serviece to
the extent of ite powers,

The policies and the activities of The Institute are developed
lergely from problems arising within the chapters. By taking an
active part im your chapter affsirs you will contribute to the ad-
vancement of the objects of The Institute and will increase the
benefits to be derived from Institute membership.

We bespesk your sctive cooperation.

8incerely yours,

4
= T o /
Tt B
il { e PR Tl PR

Secretary.

Kims

I!‘. D"id Si castle, ‘.I.-‘.'
1082% North Pirst Street,
Abilene, Texas.

COPY TO
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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Bavid S, Caztle Company

pavie Es;r:::l::'-z' ER. At Arrhttnta—fngtnnrﬂ ua:il I-r:mrsl RDS':'FI:TEREET
ERE 1 Y2 N.
ARCHITERT & ENGINEER TELEFHONE 3863

ABILENE, TEXAS

April 1, 1949

Hlag 5 1949

Executive Secretary,
American Institute of Architects,
Washington, D. C.

Dear Sir : -

Mr. Preston M. Geren of the Fort Worth Chapter, A. I. A.,
advises that if we desired our membership transferred from the
Dallas Chapter to the Fort Worth Chapter that it is necessary to
secure your approval of this transfer.

We will appreciate your considering this our request for
this transfer and would also appreciate your advising if there is
any further information the writer need supply to accompany the

above,
Yours respectfully,
DAVID S. CASTLE COMPANY
David 3. Lastle
( 7

DSC WGD..

cc - Mr. Preston M. Geren

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006




THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

David S, Castle Company

DAVID 5. CASTLE, SR. A.l.A. Arrhitprtg-ﬁnginpprg ' ABILENE OFFICE

REGISTERED 1082} N. FIRST STREET

TELEPHONE 3863

ARCHITECT & ENGINEER

ABILENE, TEXAS

April 1, 1949

Mr. Preston M, Geren, President,
FOI‘t 1'1"0“1’1 Chapt.er‘, A, It R.,
905 Neil P, Anderson Building,
Fort Worth 2, Texas.

Dear Preston : -

Sorry you were unable to get in touch with me when you
passed through Abilene the morning of March 10th as I went you to
know I will always be glad to see you and talk with you.

In accordance with your suggestion, I am writing the
Secretary of the American Institute of Architects, Washington, D. GC.
to change my assignment from the Dallas Chapter to the Fort Worth

Chapter, I enclose herewith a copy of this letter of request for
your informetion,

Rest assured it will be a pleasure to be associated with
the many good men composing the Fort Worth Chapter.

3orry I could not attend the Convention this year but
due to being allergic to penieillin, I was compelled to spend about
six days in the hospital as a result of three big doses which wers
intended to be a lifter-up to assist in overcoming a bad cold I had,

I will be glad to follow through on this question of
transferring membership to the Fort Worth Chapter and will keep you
advised regarding same,

Eindest personal regards,

Yours truly,

DAVID S, CI&STLEfC\OI‘ﬂ’ANI

) N e
Bﬁ“ﬁﬁh .
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U A L AR
Vo e ARCHTERTS
HAROLD VAUGHN, SECRETARY

. JQSEPH:' I.VI M) LLS, TREASURER

L I
Ul

HERBERT M. TATUM, PRESIDENT
A.B. SWANK, JR., VICE-PRESIDENT

g, 1,6

e DALLAS CHAPTER
R THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
DALLAS 2, TEXAS

December 8, 1948

Mr. Dmaﬁ;&g&lﬁlmﬁoI she

B

Alexander Building

Dear Mr. Castle:

1 understand that you wish to transfer your Chapter assign-
ment in the A.I.A. from the Dallas to the Fort Worth Chapter. I believe
that there was some confusion on your part at the time the Fort Worth
Chapter was established and you assumed that your transfer be

automatic, This however was not the case and you are still assigned to
the Dallas Chapter.

~.

To arrange the transfer it will be-fictes ou to write
to Mr. Ldward C. Kemper, Executive Direcit tute of
Architects, 17L1 New York Avenue, N.| aquesting
that yowr Chapter assigmment be chanje P check
with the Dallas and the Fort Wor 2 ghermine if you are in

good standing in Dallas s s o
Fort Worth Chapter. If {Hese responde :
they will be, the transfer will be mady effective forthwith,

Dallas C or 19474 and I believe ypu also paid local duee to the
Chapter for What year. If this is the case I suggest that
ate in your reqiest and ask fhat your transfer be made retro—
Januvary 1, 1947, eligve you may then, if the transfer is
request a refund of the dues you paid to the Dallas Chapter,

Cardially yours,

Copy to: Mr. Edward C. Kemper
Washington 6, D. C,
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EVERETT V. WELCH, PRESIDENT HOWARD R. MEYER, SECRETARY

JOHN B. DANNA, VICE-PRESIDENT 2907 MAPLE AVENUE, DALLAS 4

GEORGE W. EDWARDS, TREASURER

DALLAS CHAPTER
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCBITECTS
DALLAS, TEXAS

April 13th, 1949.

RE
CEivgp
Mr. kdmund R. Purves, Executive Director, APR 1
The American Institute of Architects,
1741 New York aAvenue, N.W., A, I A
Washington 6, D.C. )

Re: David 5. Castle, or.
Dear Mr. Purves:

Reference is made to your Notice of Request for Transfer
dated April 7, 1949, with reference to the transfer of
Mr. David 5. Castle, br. from the Dallas Chapter, aA.l.A.
to the Fort Worth Chapter.

Mr. Castle is in good standing in the Tallas Chapter and
we recommend that the trensfer be made in view of the
fact that Mr. Castle resides within the geographic
limits of the Fort Worth Chapter.

Cordially yours,
Vi ’

”?;> ;.ﬁ/‘_ y
L DA /( e G
Howard R. Meyer
vecretary

HRM: VC
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RECD APR g 8 1949
FORT WORTH CHAPTER
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
905 Neil P. Anderson Bldg.
FORT WORTH 2, TEXAS

April 15, 1949

Mr, Edmund R. Purves

Executive Director

American Institute of Architects
1741 New York Avenue

Washington 6, D. C.

Dear 3ir:
This will serve to notify you of the approval by the Fort Worth

Chapter, A.I.A. of the proposed transfer to this Chapter from
the Dallas Chapter, A.I.A. of the following member:

Mr, David S. Castle, 3r., A.I.A.
1082} North First Street
Abilene, Texas

Yours very truly,

F. W, Dig
Seeretar

DR/dr
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TO:

&-:st,
NI
‘6 O iy | 5

o4

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
1741 New York Avenug, N. W.

WasHinGgToN 6, D. C.

April 18, 1949

NOTICE OF TRANSFER OF MEMBERSHIP

Transferred Member:

Secretary of Chapter
To Which Member is
Transferred

Secretary of Chapter
From Which Member
Is Transferred

Effective Data April 1, 1949

Mr. David S. Castle, Sr., A.l.4,
1082% North First Street
Abilene, Texas

Mr. F, W. Digby-Roberts, Secretary
Fort Worth Ch&pter, A.Llshs

9095 Neil P, Anderson Building
Fort Worth 2, Texas

Mr, Howard R, Meyer, Secretary
Dallas Chapter, A.l.A.

2907 Maple Avenue

Dallas 4, Texas

In accordance with Chapter 11, Article 1, Section 7 of the By-laws
of The Institute this will advise that the above-named corporate
member has been transferred as indicated.

Sincerely yours,
i y yours, ___ o

5 Pl

S ECRETAZ

L PN




COLLECT ERRXKX

JANUARY 3, 19°%
SICHT LETTSR - COLLECT VASETNOTON D C
MR DAVID 8 CASTIR &R
10824 WORTH FIRST STREET B
ABILENE, TEXAS (Le: 15 )

REYOURTEL, REFER TO WOFICE AIA JULY BULLETIN STOP PRINCIPAL CONTACTS WASHINGION DC

16.08%. J.5.BRAGDON, ASST.CHIEF ERCINEERS MILITARY CORSTRUCTION, ROOM @44k BLDG T-T

POINY, VIRGINIA. REAR ADM.JOSEPH ¥.JELLSY, CHIEP BUREAU YARDS AND DOCKS, BUREAU

ARD DOCKS ANNEX, ARLINGTON, VIRGIFIA. BRIC. GEN. COLEY M.MYERS, DIRECTOR OF

. INSTALLATIONS, DEP?, OF AIR FORCE, ROOM 5-D-304, PESTACON, WASHINGTON, D.C. MR. GORDON
DEAN, CEAIRMAN U,S. ATOMIC EWERGY COMM. 19th & CONSTITUTION AVE, WASHINGTON D.C.

d. DRYDEN, ASST, COMMISSIONER CORSTRUCTION SUPPLY AND REAL BSTATE, MUNITIONS BLRG.

Not to be recopied,

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006
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CRANCES 1IN DEFERSE #8888, D/RECTIVES

EDMUND R. PURVES
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR A.X.A.

:
;

[Archivist's note: The July 1949 issue of Bulletin of the American Institute of Architects, pp. 19-20, had a list of contact
names and addresses for "some of the Federal Agencies which may employ private archtectural firms." It included
some but not all of the names given above.]

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
1741 New Yorxk AvenNug, N. W.
WasHingToN 6, D. C.

November 30, 1953

NOTICE OF TRANSFER OF MEMBERSHIP

Effective Date= November 17, 1953

TO: Transferred Member: Mr, David 8, Castle, 8r., A.I.A,
10824 North Firat Street
Abilene, Texas

Secretary of Chapter Mz, Voodlief F, Bmm’ s“"t&ry

To Which Member is West Texus Chapter, A.I.A.
Transferred 27 Mins Bmtﬂd‘

Abilene, Texas
Secretary of Chapter Mr, Williem R, Lane, Seoxretary
From Which Member Fort Worth Gmpt.r, A.J.A.
Is Transferred 556 South Lake Street

Yort Worth, Texas

In accordance with Chapter I1, Article 1, Section 7 of the By-laws
of The Institute this will advise that the above-named corporate
member has been transferred as indicated.

Sincerely you

4 R -
0 o
SECRETARY
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Copy to the 8ecretary,
Texas Sooiety of Architects, A.l.4.




THE DAVID S. CASTLE COMPANY

ANNOUNCES WITH PROFOUND SORROW

THE DEATH OF ITS FOUNDER
MR. DAVID S. CASTLE, SR,
SUNDAY, OCTOBER TWENTY.EIGHTH
NINETEEN HUNDRED AND FIFTY.SIX
ABILENE, TEXAS
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i|mer. steward and former board
‘ltnember of the St."Paul Methodist

IClub and Abilene Lions Club;
‘Imember of the Texas Arvchitects

[|bicycle to Chicago (120 miles

Abilene, Tex., Morning Reporter-News
Circ. D. 26 S. 35,660

061729 1958

Diesal72

Aid S. Castle Sr., 72, Abilene
architeet and resident here since\
October 1914, died about 5 a.m.;

Sunday at his home, 1742 N. 2nd
St., after an extended illness.

Funeral vgi.ll be held Monday at
3:30 p.m. at Elliott's Chapel of
Memories with the Rey, Willis P,
Gerhart, pastor of the Episcopal
Church of the Heavenly les!, of-
ficiating, Burial will be in Cedar
Hill Cemetery beside the grave of
his wife,

Mr. Castle was a member, for-

‘Church, charter member of the
Abilene  Country Club, Abilene

Assn., the American Ins i;%u-g of
Arcpi;ect; and the "I‘exaEL chapter|
of Professional Engineers of Amer-|
ica. He also was a Mason and aj
Shriner.

Born Feb. 13, 1884 in Consian-|:
tine, Mich., young Castle left home|,
at the age of 15 and rode his

away) where he got a job stacking
cans in a tin can factory. He later
worked as, a messenger boy with
the Chicago Telephone & Tele-
graph Co. He was made manager
of the supply department and be-
came interested in engineering. He
was given a part time job in the
firm’s’ drafting -depariment and
studied in night school at the Lew-
is Institute in Chicago for two and
‘a half years.

He enrolled in Armour Institute
in 1902 at the age of 18 and worked
his way through school. He had to
drop out for one year to finance
himself, but returned to complete!
three and one half years of study.
He returned to Chicago T&T Co.,
drawing plans and specifications
for phone buildings. In the next
several years he did similar work
until in 1911 he joined the Texas
Company  engineering  depart-
ment.

In 1913 he became associated
with M. L. Waller ‘in the architect
business in Fort Worth and then
in Octoher 1914 he opened an of-
fice for that ﬂrM Radford
Building in Abiléfie and supervised
Jesigning, planning and construe-
don of the Oldham Building at N.
Ist and Cypress Sts.

In 1915 he established the David
5. Castle Co.

Architect
| David Casf|

\) [iS "\ r(

Many Buildings

In the years sinee, his firm has

done work on-mm'!' of majoy
buildings in West Texas includin%
the Windsor Hotel, Wooten Hotel
Abilene Post Office, West - Texag
Utilities Building, MeMurry Col{
lege, Abilene Christian College ang
Hardin-Simmons University build|
ings in Abilene, the Scharbauer
Hotel in Midland, Settles Hotel !nl
Big Spring, Burch Hotel in Breck:
enridge,, Coleman Hotel in Cole-
man and many others, From 1920
until 1935 the ficm planned all Abi-
lene city school buildings, did
about 20 buildings for West Texas
Utilities Co. in area towns and
about 30 others for the Radford
Grocery Co.
On April 17 of this year Mr
Castle was honored by the Wes!
Texas Chapter of Associated Gen
eral Contractors for his long serv
ice, In 1950 the Abilene chapter o
Professional Engineers of Ameri
ca presented him a Certificate o
Award for “outstanding accom
plishments” in the field of pro
fessional engineering.

On May 9, 1907, Mr. Castle mar
ried Lilliam Markley in Topeka
'|Kan, They lived first. in Dallas
then built their permanent homi
at 1742 N. 2nd St. here. Mrs. Cas
tle died April 30, 1930,

Survivors are one son, David Jr.
of 4098 Avondale St., a partner ii
/|the architectural firm; two daugh
ters, Mrs. W. C. Smith of 710 Lex
ington Ave. and Mrs. T. J. Mc
||Carty of Castle Drive at Lytk
Lake; two half-brothers, Lelan
|land Arthur Castle, hoth of Detroil
|| Mich.

Active pallbearers willllbe F. C
Olds, Walter Balfanz, | Mauric|
Brooks, Dean Austin, To2y Shack
elford and W. L. Lewis.




THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

——-——'—-—______
Abilene, Tex., Evening Reporter-Ne
Circ. D. 18,346 S. 35,660
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My tor Longtime -

Architect,

1 will be at 3:30 pm.

Mbnday at Elliott's Chapel of Mem.| |

jories for Davis S. Castle Sr., 72,
Abilene architect who died at his
thome here Sunday,
t Dr. Willis. P, Gerhart, pastor of
the Episcopal Church of the Hegay«
enly Rest, will officiate at the
service. Burial will be in Cedar
Hill Cemetery beside the grave
of his wife, \ 74

M. Castle died about 5 a.m, Sun-
day at his home, 1742 N. 2nd Si,,
after an extended illness. Fe had
lived in Abilene since October, 1914,

A member, former steward and
former board member of St. Paul
Methodist Church, Mr, Castle was
4 charter member of the Abilene
Country Club, Abilene Club and
Abilene Lions Club, He was a mem-
ber of the Texas Architects Asso-

ciation, the W
Architects and the Texas Chap
O PTOTeSSTo)

i nal Engineers of Amer-
Ica. He also was a Mason and a
Shriner,

On April 17 of this year, Mr,
Castle was honored by the West

Texas Chapter of Associated Gen-| ;

eral Contractors for his long ser-
vice. In 1950, the Abilene Chapter
of Professional Engineers of Amer-
ica presented him a Certificate of
Award for “outstanding accomp-
‘lishments” in the field of pro-
ifessional engineering,

Born Feb. 13, 1834, in Constan-
tine, Mich., Castle left home at
Ithe age of 15 and rode his bicycle
to Chicago (120 miles away) where
he got a job stacking cans in a
tin can factory. He later worked as
a messenger boy with the Chicago
Telephone & Telegraph Co. Made

he became interested in engineer-

manager of the supply department, g Castle

ing, and was given a part time I
(Job in the firm’s drafting depart- buildings

DAVID S. CASTLE SR,
* « o Came here in 1914

several years, he did similar work
until in 1911 he joined the Texas
Company engineering depariment,

L. Waller in the architect fiald in
Fort Worth in 1913 and then in

ing in Abilene and supervised. de-

signing, planning and construction

of the Oldham Building at N, 1st
and Cypress Sts. ) !
In 1915, he established the David
Co. - g
In the years since, his firm has
one work on scores of major
in West Texas, inu{uding,

ment, He also studied in night
school at the Lewis Institute inl
Chicago for two and a half years,

In 1902, he enmrelled in Armour
Institute at the age of 18 and work-
ed his way through school. e had
to drop out for one year to finance
himself, but returned to complete
three and one half years of study.
Returning to Chicago T&T Co., he
drew plans and specifications for
\telephone buildings, Tn (he next

—

David Castle Sr!

[McCarty of Castle Drive at Lytle|.

He became associated with M. |

October, 1914, he opened an office
for thal firm in the Radford Build-

the Windsor Hotel, Wooten Hotel,
Abilene Post Office, West Texas!
\Utilities Building, MeMurry ol
lege, Abilene Christian College and
Hardin-Simmons University build-
ings in Abilene, the Scharbauer
Hotel in Midland, Settles Hotel in
Big Spring, Burch Hotel in Breck-

: |enridge, Coleman Hotel in Cole-

man and many others.

From 1920 until 1935, the firm
planned all Abilene city school
buildings, did about 20 buildings
for West Texas Utilities Co. in
area towns and about 30 others for
the Radford Groeery Co.

Mr. Castle married Lillian Mark-
ley in Topeka, Kan., on May 9,
1807, They lived first in Dallas,|
then built their permanent homel
at 1742 N. ond St here, Mus, |
Castle died April 30, 1920,

Survivors are one son, David Jr,,
of 4098 Avondale S, a partuer in
the architectural firm: (wo
daughters, Mrs., W. . Smith of
710 Lexington Ave, and Mrs. T. J.

Lake; two lalf-brothers, ILeland

and Arthur Castle, both of Detroit,

Mich. _

Active pallbearers will be ¥, €.

.gld_s,k Walter  Balfanz, Maurice
rooks, Dean Austin, Toby_Shack-

elferd and W. L, Lewis, :
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